506832377 08/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6879197

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
HUGO VERBEKE				0	6/29/2021	
BRAM VANROY	0	6/29/2021				
DAVID BRIERS	0	6/29/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	HUNT	SMAN INTERNATIONAL LL	С			
Street Address:	10003	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE				
City:	THE W	VOODLANDS				
State/Country:	TEXAS	6				
Postal Code:	77380	77380				
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ		1 Number				
Application Number: 1741		17414104	4104			
	l be sent to if provideo	o the e-mail address first; d; if that is unsuccessful, i USPatents@Huntsman.cor HUNTSMAN INTERNATIO LEGAL DEPARTMENT 10003 WOODLOCH FORE THE WOODLANDS, TEXA	i t will be sen n NAL LLC ST DRIVE			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	_					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	_	EU-51111				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:						



EUR 51111/USw

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We:

VERBEKE, Hugo Alfons Stesselstraat 12, 3012 Wilsele, Belgium

VANROY, Bram Bovenbosstraat 116, 3053 Haasrode, Belgium

BRIERS, David Emile Feronstraat 175, 1060 Brussel, Belgium

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"CROSS-LINKABLE THERMOPLASTIC POWDER FOR POWDER BASED ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING" (EUR 51111/USW),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on 19 December 2019 as Application Serial Number <u>PCT/EP2019/086196</u>, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues. continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 057265 FRAME: 0976

Inventors' Signature	es (Full Names):						
Hugo VERBEKE	VHala	kor					
First	Middle	Last	Date				
Bram VANROY First	Midale	Last	Date				
David BRIERS	Dibies	~					
First	Middle	Last	Date				
COUNTRY of CITY of	<u></u>	The undersigned, David INDER Notary public at Brussels, Beig hereby certifies that this (there) is the true algosture(s) of Nr. Hugo UERBEKE Nr. Brugo UERBEKE Nr. Brugo UERBEKE Nr. Brugo UERBEKE Nr. Brugo UERBEKE Brussels, Chyune 29 th Brussels, Chyune 20 th Brussels,	aca				
On this		nd known to me to be the individual wi	21 Manual March				

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 057265 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 08/24/2021